

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014

BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Mr. S.S. Dande  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Patil Jiwan J.  
Advocate for Intervenor : Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2024

**PER COURT :**

1. Considering the disputes and the questions raised in the matter, learned Registrar (Judicial) is requested to verify that to which Court the matter would lie.

2. Stand over to 28.11.2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ]**

**[ S.G. MEHARE, J. ]**